
HDEOCP  Members
Attendance List  -  June 18, 2002

Belay, Mesfin                                 Bondarowicz, Frank                            ☺
Detroit Diesel Corp. International Truck and Engine Corp.
13400 W. Outer Dr., K15 10400 West North Ave., Dept 555
Detroit, MI 48239-4001 Melrose Park, IL 60160
313-592-5970 708-865-4030
313-592-5952 708-865-4229
mesfin.belay@detroitdiesel.com frank.bondarowicz@nav-international.com

Chao, Kenneth K. Cousineau, Thomas J.                        ☺                        
John Deere Ethyl Petroleum Additives
P.O. Box 8000 500 Spring S.
Waterloo, IA 50704-8000 P.O. Box 2158
319-292-8459 Richmond, VA 23217-2158
319-292-8441 804-788-6282
chaokennethk@jdcorp.deere.com 804-788-6388

tom_cousineau@ethyl.com

Fetterman, G. Pat                                 ☺ Kennedy, Steve                                   ☺ 
Infineum USA, LP ExxonMobil R&E
P.O. Box 735 Billingsport Rd.
Linden, NJ 07036 Paulsboro, NJ 08066
908-474-3099 856-224-2432
908-474-3363 856-224-3678
pat.fetterman@infineum.com steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com

Kleiser, Bill McGeehan, James A.                           ☺
Chevron Oronite Technology Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way 100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA 94802 Richmond, CA 94802
510-242-3027 510-242-2268
510-242-3173 510-242-3758
wmkl@chevrontexaco.com jiam@chevrontexaco.com
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Shank, Greg L.                                    ☺ Stehouwer, David M.                           ☺ 
Mack Trucks, Inc. Cummins Engine Co.
13302 Pennsylvania Ave. 1900 McKinley Ave
Hagerstown, MD 21742-2693 MC 50183
301-790-5817 Columbus, IN 47201
301-790-5815 812-377-9209
greg.shank@macktrucks.com 812-377-7226

david.m.stehouwer@cummins.com

Stockwell, Robert T.                              RO Tharp, Dwayne E.
General Motors Corporation Caterpillar Inc.
GM Powertrain Engineering Center 501 S. W. Jefferson Ave.
Mail Code 480-734-801 Peoria, IL 61630-2172
30003 Van Dyke 309-675-6122
Warren, MI 48090-9060 309-675-1598
810-492-2268 tharpde@cat.com
810-575-2732
robert.stockwell@gm.com

Urbanak, Matthew                                RAC Wells, James M.                            ☺
Shell Global Solutions US Southwest Research Institute
Westhollow Technology Center (L-109C) PO Drawer 28510
P.O. Box 1380 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
3333 Highway 6 South USA
Houston, Texas 77251-1380 (210) 522-5918
281-544-9227 (210) 523-6919
281-544-8150 james.wells@swri.org
matthew.urbanak@shell.com

Williams, Lewis A.                                ☺
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd.
Wickliffe, OH 44092
440-347-1111
440-944-8112
lawm@lubrizol.com
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Barajas, Anthony Baranski, John
Southwest Research Institute Crompton Corp.
PO Drawer 28510 199 Benson Road
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 Middlebury, CT 06749
USA (203) 573-2354
(210) 522-2997 (203) 573-2125
(210) 680-8446 John_Baranski@cromptoncorp.com
anthony.barajas@swri.org

Bates, Terry Beret, Samil
Manesty Consultant Ltd. ChevronTexaco
50 Tower Rd. North 100 Chevron Way
Heswall, Wirral,  CH60 6RS Richmond, CA 94802
England 510-242-4749
44-151-348-4084 berets@chevrontexaco.com
44-151-348-4084
batesterryw@cs.com

Bowden, Dwight Buck, Ron
OH Technologies, Inc. Test Engineering, Inc.
P.O. Box 5039 12718 Cimmaron Path
Mentor, OH 44061-5039 San Antonio, TX 78249
(440) 354-7007 (210) 877-0221
(440) 354-7080 (210) 690-1959
dhbowden@ohtech.com rbuck@tei-net.com

Buscher, William A. Carter, Jim
Buscher Consulting Services Haltermann Products
P.O. Box 112 2296 Hulett Rd.
Hopewell Jct., NY 12533 Okemos, MI 48864
(845) 897-8069 (517) 347-3021
(845) 897-8069 (517) 347-1024
buschwa@aol.com jecarter@dow.com

ATTACHMENT 2, 3 OF 8



HDEOCP  GUESTS
Attendance List, June 18, 2002

Chasan, David Cherrillo, Ralph
CIBA Additives Shell Global Solutions
540 White Plains Road P.O. Box 2005 3333 Highway 6, South
Tarrytown, NY 10502 Houston, TX 77082-3101
(914) 785-2846 (281) 544-8789
(914) 785-2868 (281) 544-8150
david.chasan@cibasc.com ralph.cherrillo@shell.com

Clark, Dick C. Clark, Jeff
API ASTM TMC
1220 L St., NW 6555 Penn Ave.
Washington, DC 20005 Pittsburgh, PA 15206
United States of America (412) 365-1032
(202) 682-8182 (412) 365-1047
(202) 682-8051 jac@astmtmc.cmu.edu
clarkd@api.org

Cox, Gordon Deane, Barry
Tannas Co. ExxonMobil Research & Engineering
4800 James Savage Rd. 2800 Decker Dr.
Midland, MI 48642 Baytown, TX 77522
(989( 496-2309 281-834-7821
(989) 496-3438 281-834-3571
gcox@savantgroup.com Barry.C.Deane@exxonmobil.com

Denton, Vicky Dragent, David
F&L Asia Publications, Inc. Petro-Canada Lubricants
P.O. Box 151 2489 N. Sheridan Way
Ayala Alabang Village, Muntinlupa City 1780 Missassauga, Ontario
Phillippines Canada
632-809-4665 905-804-4692
632- 807-5490 dragent@petro-canada.com
flasia@i-manila.com.ph
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Farnsworth, Gordon R. Fernandez, Frank
Infineum Chevron Oronite
P.O. Box 735 4502 Centerview Dr., Suite 210
Linden, NJ 08036 San Antonio, TX 78228
(908) 474-3351 (210) 731-5603
(908) 474-3637 (210) 731-5699
gordon.farnsworth@infineum.com ffer@chevrontexaco.com

Franklin, Joseph M. Funk, Raymond P.
PerkinElmer Automotive Research Citgo Petroleum Corp.
5404 Bandera Road P.O. Box 3758
San Antonio, TX 78238 Tulsa, OK 74102
(210) 523-4671 (918) 495-5931
(210) 681-8300 (918) 495-5912
joe.franklin@perkinelmer.com rfunk1@citgo.com

Gill, Harji Goldblatt, Irwin F.
Pinnacle Oil Co. Castrol NA
5009 West 81st Street 240 Centennial Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46268 Piscataway, NJ 08854
317-875-9465 (732) 980-3606
hgill@pinnoil.com (973) 686-4224

irwin.goldblatt@castrolna.com

Gomez, Redescal Harris, Raymond B.
PDVSA Intevep PPC Lubricants
APDO 76345 245 Green Lane Dr.
Caracas, Venezuela 1070A Camp Hill, PA 17011
(58212) 908-6754 (717) 939-0466
(58212) 908-7723 (717) 939-0294
gomezriv@pdvsa.com hcmgt@aol.com
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Herzog, Steven Lee, Rich H.
RohMax USA Inc Chevron Oronite
723 Electronic Drive 100 Chevron Way
Horsham, PA 19044-2228 Richmond, CA 94802
(215) 706-5817 (510) 242-2988
(215) 706-5801 (510) 242-3173
steven.herzog@degussa.com rhle@chevrontexaco.com

Marn, Don J. Matson, Mark L.
The Lubrizol Corporation Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC
29400 Lakeland Blvd. 539 S. Main
Wickliffe, OH 44092 Findlay, OH 45840
(440) 347-1481 (419) 421-4239
(440) 347-1286 (419) 421-2264
djm@lubrizol.com mlmatson@mapllc.com

May, Chris Miller, Ed
Imperial Oil Consultant
453 Christina St., S. 42 Edgehill Dr.
Sarnia, Ontario N7T 8C8 Wappingers Falls, NY 12590
Canada (845) 297-8276
(519) 339-2827 milleredf@aol.com
(519) 339-2317
chris.j.may@esso.com

Nann, Norbert A. Oliver, C. Rick
Nann Consultants Inc. RSI
59 Edgehill Drive 2805 Beverly Dr.
Wappinger Falls, NY 12590 Flower Mound, TX 75022
(845) 297-4333 (972) 726-2136
(845) 297-4334 crickoliver@attbi.com
norbnann1@aol.com
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Olree, Robert Olsen, R. E.
GM Research & Development Chevron Oronite
480-106-160 P.O. Box 1627
30500 Mound Road Richmond, CA 94802
Warren, MI 48090-9055 510-242-4127
810-947-0069 rols@chevrontexaco.com
810-986-2094
robert.olree@gm.com

Parry, Barb Patrick, Dick
Mohawk Lubricants Ltd. Citgo Petroleum Corporation
130 Forester St. P.O. Box 3758
North Vancouver, BC VTH2M9 Tulsa, OK 74102
(604) 924-2703 (918) 495-5937
(604) 929-8371 (918) 495-5935
bparry@mohawklubes.com rpatri1@citgo.com

Peirong, Yan Rosenbaum, John
SINOPEC Chevron Products Co.
No. 6A Huixin East St. 100 Chevron Way
Chaoyang District Richmond, CA 94802-0627
Beijing,  100029 (510) 242-5673
China (510) 242-3758

rosj@chevronTEXACO.com

Runkle, William A. Sarlo, Mark K.
Valvoline Company Southwest Research Institute
LA - GN PO Drawer 28510
P.O. Box 14000 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
Lexington, KY 40512-4000 USA
(859) 357-7686 (210) 522-3754
859-357-7610 (210) 523-6919
wrunkle@ashland.com mark.sarlo@swri.org
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Shipinski, John Strigner, Paul
Toyota 31 Seguin St.
1588 Woodridge Ottawa, Ontario KIJ 6P2
Ann Arbor, MI 48105 Canada
(734) 995-3754 (613) 746-0647
(734) 995-5971 (613) 746-9292
shipinski@ttc-usa.com kaltech@magi.com

VanDam, Wim Weismiller, Michael C.
Oronite Ciba Spec Chemicals
P.O. Box 1627 540 White Plains Rd.
Richmond, CA 94802-0627 Tarrytown NY, 10591
(510) 242-1404 (914) 785-5515
(510) 242-3173 michael.weismiller@cibasc.com
wvda@chevrontexaco.com

Zalar, John
ASTM TMC
6555 Penn Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 365-1005
(412) 365-1047
jlz@astmtmc.cmu.edu
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